

September 16, 2019

Alberto A. Gutiérrez, C.P.G.

Beckham Ranch, Inc. 236 Beckham Road PO Box 1203 Jal, NM 88252

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

RE: CASE #20780: SALT CREEK MIDSTREAM, LLC PROPOSED SALT CREEK AGI #1

This letter is to advise you that Salt Creek Midstream, LLC (Salt Creek) filed the enclosed C-108 application on August 15, 2019, with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission seeking authorization to drill an Acid Gas Injection (AGI) well at their gas processing facility (the "Plant") in Lea County, New Mexico. The AGI well will be a vertical well, located at 594' FWL, 2,370' FSL in Section 21, T26S, R36E. Salt Creek plans to inject up to 8 million standard cubic feet (MMSCF) per day of treated acid gas from the Plant at a maximum pressure of 2,149 psig into the Bell Canyon and Cherry Canyon formations, approximately 5,410 feet to 7,000 feet below the surface. The proposed wells will serve as a disposal well for acid gas at this plant.

This application (Case Number 20780) has been set for hearing before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission at 9:00 a.m. on October 16, 2019, in Wendell Chino Building at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division's Santa Fe office located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by Salt Creek's application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the application at a later date.

A party appearing at the hearing is required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13 NMAC to file a Pre-Hearing Statement at least four days in advance of a scheduled hearing, but in no event not later than 5:00 p.m. Mountain Time on the Thursday preceding the scheduled hearing date. This statement must be filed at the Division's Santa Fe office at the above-specified address and should include the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and an identification of any procedural matters that need to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions concerning this application, or to obtain an entire copy of the C-108, you may contact Mr. Alberto Gutiérrez at Geolex[®], Inc.; 500 Marquette Avenue NW, Suite 1350; Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102.

Sincerely, Geolex[®], Inc.

Alberto A. Gutiérrez, C.P.G.

President

Consultant to Salt Creek Midstream

Enclosure:

C-108 Application for Authority to Inject

P:\19-020 Salt Creek AGI NM-Sec. 21\Reports\C-108\NMOCC Submittal\Notice Letters\Notice Letter Template.docx

Case No. 20780 Salt Creek Midstream Exhibit 5

phone: 505-842-8000 fax: 505-842-7380 500 Marquette Avenue NW, Suite 1350 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

email: aag@geolex.com web: www.geolex.com



























U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at were uses come.

BELVEDER TOWNON, CA 94920

Certified Mail Fee \$ 3.50



			and the same of th
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3.	A. Signature	Complete items 1, 2, and 3.	A. Signature
Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	X Agent	Print your name and address on the reverse	X □ Agent
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece.	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Deliver		Addresse
or on the front if space permits.		or on the front if space permits.	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Deliver
1. Article Addressed to: (19020 Sale+Curk)	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below:	. Article Addressed to: (19,020 Salbbut)	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes
dotate of new mexico	If YES, enter delivery address below: No	RMR operating LLC	If YES, enter delivery address below: No
POBOX 1148	CC-	2515 Mckinney Are	
Santa Fe, nm 87504-	SEP 18 Zuny	3te 900	11
11718		= Dallas, Tx 75201	
	3. Service Type Adult Signature Adult Signature Passings of pellipery Adult Signature Restricts of pellipery Adult Signature Restricts of pellipery		3. Service Type ☐ Priority Mail Express® ☐ Adult Signature ☐ Registered Mail™
0500 0400 0070 00 10 000	Certified Mail®	ed	Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Registered Mail Restricted
9590 9402 2370 6249 0035 34 2. Article Number (Transfer from service Jabel)	Cortified Mail Restricted Delivery Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Signature Confirmation	9590 9402 2370 6249 0034 80	☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Return Receipt for Marchandise
7016 1970 0000 8250 8439	☐ Insured Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Signature Confirmation ☐ Insured Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery	 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7016 1970 0000 8250 8484 	☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ☐ Signature Confirmation ☐ Insured Mall
PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053	(over \$500)	-	☐ Insured Mail Restricted Delivery (over \$500) Restricted Delivery
F3 F0111 30.11, 3dily 2013 PSN 7530-02-000-9053	Domestic Return Receipt	PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053	Domestic Return Receipt
ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3.	A Signature	Complete items 1, 2, and 3.	A. Signature
Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	Addressee	Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	Agent D Addressee
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	6 Received by Printed Name C. Date of Delivery	Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to://4020 Sauthurk)	D. is delivery address different from item ()	or on the front if space permits.	
EGL Resources one	If YES, enter delivery address below:	1. Article Addressed to: (14020 Suttended)	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below:
		Amender New Mexico LLC	-
223 west wall St.		5707 Southwest Pkwg Bldg 1 Ste Z75	
Ste 900		Bldg 1 Ste 275	
Midland, TX 79701		austin, TX 78735	
	3. Service Type □ Priority Mail Express® □ Adult Signature □ Registered Mail™		3. Service Type ☐ Priority Mail Express® ☐ Adult Signature ☐ Registered Mail™
9590 9403 0383 5163 0613 46	☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Registered Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Delivery		Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Registered Mail Restricte
	☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ☐ Signature Confirmation [™]	9590 9402 2370 6249 0035 10	☐ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7016 1970 0000 8250 8514	□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery □ Insured Mail □ Insured Mail Restricted Delivery □ Signature Confirmation □ Restricted Delivery □ Restricted Delivery	Article Number (Transfer from service label)	☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ☐ Signature Confirmation ☐ Insured Mail ☐ Signature Confirmation
	(over \$500)	7016 1970 0000 8250 8453	insured Mail Restricted Delivery (over \$500)
PS Form 3811, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053	Domestic Return Receipt	PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053	Domestic Return Receipt
		**	

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY		COMPLETE THE SECTION ON DELIVERY
	A. Signature	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse 	T Agent	Complete items 1, 2, and 3.	A. Signature
so that we can return the card to you.	X Address	Print your name and address on the reverse	X Addressee
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece.	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delive	so that we can return the card to you.	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits.	T. Ocampo	Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	
1. Article Addressed to: 19020 Suit (unk)	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes	1. Article Addressed to: (19020 Sautouk)	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes
Marother Oil Ruman	If YES, enter delivery address below: No		If YES, enter delivery address below: No
		Black Rock Capital one	
5555 San Felipe St. 1		2515 MCKenney Ave	
Houston, Tx 77056		56900	
11036			
	3. Service Type ☐ Priority Mail Express®	ballos, IX 75201	3. Service Type ☐ Priority Mail Express®
	☐ Adult Signature ☐ Registered Mail™ ☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Registered Mail Restricted Delivery		☐ Adult Signature ☐ Registered Mail™
9590 9403 0383 5163 0728 16	Certified Mall® Delivery		☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Registered Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Delivery
	☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery	9590 9402 2370 6249 0034 73	Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Gerland an Delivery Merchandise
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	☐ Insured Mail ☐ Signature Confirmation		☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ☐ Signature Confirmation ☐ Signature Confirmation
7016 1970 0000 8250 8545	☐ Insured Mall Restricted Delivery (over \$500)	7016 1970 0000 8250 8491	☐ Insured Mail Restricted Delivery (over \$500)
PS Form 3811, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053	Domestic Return Receip		Domestic Return Receipt
		PS Form 30 11, July 2013 F3N 7330-02-333-3333	
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	SENDED, COMPLETE THE SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3.	A. Signature	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	
Print your name and address on the reverse	P / / / / m./	Complete items 1, 2, and 3.	A. Signature
so that we can return the card to you.	^	Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	X Addressee
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	B. Received by (Parted Name) C. Date of Delivery	Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits.	19/23/19	or on the front if space permits.	9/24/19
1. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No	1. Article Addressed to: (19020 Sait auk)	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes
Beckham Kanch, Inc. \$ 120	1	Fufer Oil & Cattle UC	If YES, enter delivery address below:
a nom corporation	<i>(</i>)		
23Le Beckham Road +		POBOX 1224	
PO BOX 1203		gal, nm 88252	
	3. Service Type		3. Service Type ☐ Priority Mail Express®
. 10	☐ Adult Signature ☐ Registered Mail™		☐ Adult Signature ☐ Registered Mail™
•	☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Registered Mail Restricted	1	☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Registered Mail Restricts
9500 9402 2370 6240 0025 41	☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Certified Mail® ☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Registered Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Registered Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Registered Mail Restricted Delivery		☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Certified Mail® ☐ Registered Mail Restricte ☐ Delivery
9590 9402 2370 6249 0035 41 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Registered Mail Restricted Delivery Certified Mail® Restricted Delivery Return Receipt for Merchandise Collect on Delivery Signature Confirmation™	9590 9402 2370 6249 0035 03	☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Certified Mail® ☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery
9590 9402 2370 6249 0035 41 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Registered Mail Restricted Delivery Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Refurn Receipt for Merchandise Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Signature Confirmation Signa	9590 9402 2370 6249 0035 03 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	□ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery □ Certified Mail® □ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery □ Collect on Delivery □ Collect on Delivery □ Insured Mail □ Signature Confirmation □ Signature Confirmation
9590 9402 2370 6249 0035 41 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label).	Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Registered Mail Restricted Delivery Certified Mail® Restricted Delivery Return Receipt for Merchandise Collect on Delivery Signature Confirmation™	9590 9402 2370 6249 0035 03	☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Certified Mail® ☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ☐ Signature Confirmation ¹⁷

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY		
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: (190 20 Secte Link) Killis Energy Inc. So Berung Inc. Houston, IX 77057 	B. Bacelyed as (Printed Name) D. Is delivery address different from Item 17 If YES, enter delivery address below:		
9590 9403 0383 5163 0613 39 2. Article Number (<i>Transfer from service label</i>) 7016 1970 0000 8250 8 PS Form 3811, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053	3. Service Type Adult Signature Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Certified Mail® Collect on Delivery Collect on Delivery Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Insured Mail Restricted Delivery (over \$500)		
7530-02-000-9053	Domestic Return Receipt		

19-020 suse week. 3

USPS Tracking®

FAQs >

Track Another Package +

BLM 310 Demosaur Trail Santufe non 87508

Tracking Number: 70161970000082508507

Remove X

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 12:17 pm on September 17, 2019 in **SANTA FE, NM 87508.**

C	De	live	red
0		1140	100

September 17, 2019 at 12:17 pm Delivered, Left with Individual SANTA FE, NM 87508

Get Updates V

Text & Email Updates Tracking History Product Information

See Less ^

Can't find what you're looking for?

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

David A. White

From:

TrackingUpdates@fedex.com

Sent:

Wednesday, October 2, 2019 8:06 AM

To:

dwhite@geolex.com

Subject:

FedEx Shipment 776431459901 Delivered

Your package has been delivered

Tracking # 776431459901

Ship date:

Tue, 10/1/2019

Liz Hill

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

US



Delivery date:

Wed, 10/2/2019 9:00

C/O Lilis Energy, Inc.

Impetro Operating, LLC 201 Main Street

Suite 1351

FORT WORTH, TX 76102

US

Shipment Facts

Our records indicate that the following package has been delivered.

Tracking number:

776431459901

Status:

Delivered: 10/02/2019 09:00

AM Signed for By: Signature

Release on file

Reference:

19-020

Signed for by:

Signature Release on file

Delivery location:

FORT WORTH, TX

Service type:

FedEx Priority Overnight®

Packaging type:

FedEx® Pak

Number of pieces:

Weight:

1.00 lb.

Special handling/Services:

Deliver Weekday

Standard transit:

10/2/2019 by 10:30 am



approximately 9:06 AM CDT on 10/02/2019.

Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report was generated at

All weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on the tracking number above.

Standard transit is the date and time the package is scheduled to be delivered by, based on the selected service, destination and ship date. Limitations and exceptions may apply. Please see the FedEx Service Guide for terms and conditions of service including the FedEx Money-Back Guarantee, or contact your FedEx Customer Support representative.

© 2019 Federal Express Corporation. The content of this message is protected by copyright and trademark laws under U.S. and international law. Review our <u>privacy policy</u>. All rights reserved.

Thank you for your business.

David A. White

From:

TrackingUpdates@fedex.com

Sent:

Wednesday, October 2, 2019 8:56 AM

To:

dwhite@geolex.com

Subject:

FedEx Shipment 776431160470 Delivered

Your package has been delivered

Tracking # 776431160470

Ship date:

Tue, 10/1/2019

Liz Hill

ALBUQUERQUE. NM 87102

US



Delivery date:

Wed, 10/2/2019 9:51

am

C/O Amerdev II, LLC

Washington Crossing Field

Services

5707 Southwest Pkwy. Building 1, Suite 275 AUSTIN, TX 78735

US

Shipment Facts

Our records indicate that the following package has been delivered.

Tracking number:

776431160470

Status:

Delivered: 10/02/2019 09:51

AM Signed for By:

L.TINSLEY

Reference:

19-020

Signed for by:

L.TINSLEY

Delivery location:

Austin, TX

Delivered to:

Receptionist/Front Desk

Service type:

FedEx Priority Overnight®

Packaging type:

FedEx® Envelope

Number of pieces:

1

Weight:

1.00 lb.

Special handling/Services:

Deliver Weekday

Standard transit:

10/2/2019 by 10:30 am



Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report was generated at approximately 9:55 AM CDT on 10/02/2019.

All weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on the tracking number above.

Standard transit is the date and time the package is scheduled to be delivered by, based on the selected service, destination and ship date. Limitations and exceptions may apply. Please see the FedEx Service Guide for terms and conditions of service, including the FedEx Money-Back Guarantee, or contact your FedEx Customer Support representative.

© 2019 Federal Express Corporation. The content of this message is protected by copyright and trademark laws under U.S. and international law. Review our <u>privacy policy</u>. All rights reserved.

Thank you for your business.